Application
AREV250 is designed for High Current DC applications.
The “AREV250” version adds the option for Normally
Closed power contacts as well as the Latching version.
It can meet the application requirements of DC current
transmission and control for different types of
photovoltaic/wind power generation systems, new Energy
Vehicles and charging facilities.

"AREV250" = AREV250 Series
AREV250 M
Type Code:
Blank = Main Contacts (NO)
"NC " = Main Contacts (NC)
" L" = Latching
_
Options (applied in this order)
:Blank = Std. Options (Bottom Mount, Without Aux. Contact
Polarized Load Termials)
"A" = With Aux. Contact (SPST-NO)
"B " = With Aux. Contact (SPST-NC)
"C " = With Aux. Contact (SPDT)
Coil Voltage Code:
Standard Coils (w/Economizer):
"M" = 12 - 24 VDC
" E " = 48 VDC
" G " = 48 - 72 VDC
Latching Coil Wiring Options:
Blank = Non-latching
Latching Coils:
" B " = 12 VDC
" C " = 24 VDC
" E " = 48 VDC
"2 " = 2 Wire, Single Coil
"3 H " = 3 Wire, Dual Coil (High side drive)
"3 L " = 3 Wire, Dual Coil (Low side drive)
"4 " = 4 Wire, Dual Coil
"N" = Non-Polar Load Terminals
AN
1
Altran
Rectangle
Altran
Rectangle
Performance Data:
Main Contacts Short Time Overload Current 70mm2
Aux. Contact
Operate Time @ 25°CEnvironmental Data
Coil Data
Contact Arrangement
Load Connection
Rated Load Voltage
Max Breaking Limit
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
Insulation Resistance
@ 500VDC
Voltage Drop (200A)
Mechanical Life
Load Life (Resistor Load)
250A/450VDC
1 Form X (SPST-NO DM)
M8 Thread Male
12-900VDC
2,000A @320VDC, 1 Cycle
Between Open Contacts:
4000Vms, 1 min., < 1mA
Between Contacts to Coil:
2200Vms, 1 min., < 1mA
New: 100M
End of Life: 50M
≤60mV
>200,000 cycles
10,000 Cycles
250A @85°C
400A @40°C
500A @40°C
600A @40°C
Continuous
5 Minutes
2 Minutes
10 Seconds